
Callsign WWL QSO nr. Score ODX Call ODX WWL ODX QRB Err. nr. Err. TRX Pwr (W) Antennas Asl (m)
     
145 MHz - multi op
       

  1 S59P JN86AO 515 197609 GW8ASD IO83LB 1540 28 6.52% TS-590 + Javornik 1500
4 x 2M5WL + 4xEF0211B + 
4xEF0208 + 8x4 el loop 301

  2 S50L JN75ES 350 118965 LZ0C KN22XS 980 11 3.51%
TS-590SG+
JAVORNIK II 700 M2 2m5WL x2 1114

  3 S59ABC JN76TO 262 94839 LZ6R KN33FF 931 11 4.42%
TS-590SG+
transverter 1000 6 x 11el yagi 597

  4 S53JPQ JN75RX 183 57876 LZ0C KN22XS 907 7 4.68% IC910H 1000 17el. F9FT 400
  5 S59K JN76IA 191 56799 SV8PEX JM99VR 813 11 7.34% IC 9100 800 4x11el 625
  6 S58W JN65XM 92 22678 DA0FF JO40XL 627 5 2.70% Icom IC275H 100 16JXX2 1028
  7 S57E JN75PP 39 7580 YU7ACO KN05RD 485 2 3.99% Yaesu 897 20 Yagi 156
  8 S59T JN75DW 18 3336 OM5ZW JN98AS 424 2 12.12% 50 17el 0
     
145 MHz - single op high power

  1 S57O JN86DT 364 126636 LZ0C KN22XS 885 22 6.85%
TS 590 SG+ 
Javornik 1500

8x9+8x11+4x17+4x9 el 
yagi 307

  2 S58M JN76JC 247 80923 LZ0C KN22XS 960 8 3.50%
Kenwood TS-
590SG/Javornik 1000 2x15, 4x8, 2x4x6 850

  3 S57Q JN76PA 178 51198 LZ0C KN22XS 921 6 3.69%
FT1000MP+
JavornikII 800 4x13 YU7EF 560

  4 S52OT JN75CM 101 31156 SP9KDA JO90PP 684 13 12.28% IC 7610 800 6EL 6BAND 500
  5 S57LM JN76HD 97 30648 IK7LMX JN80XP 669 1 0.70% YAESU FT847 100 F9FT 17 el. 313
  6 S52IT JN66WB 93 28708 OM3KDX KN18DQ 698 7 6.57% IC9700 100 12 elm. Yagi 1072
  7 S53MM JN76GD 88 24636 LZ0C KN22XS 980 2 2.73% 400 15el 641
  8 S59DR JN76DF 74 20316 IZ7UMS JN81GD 594 1 0.17% FT-991A 300 Yagi 350
  9 S52ZD JN75TV 85 20131 LZ0C KN22XS 892 4 5.27% ic821 45 17.el yagi 0
  10 S53BB JN76HD 53 15112 IZ7UMS JN81GD 577 7 14.38% Murka 200 7el yagi 0
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  11 S50J JN65VO 39 10528 DA0FF JO40XL 613 1 4.53% TS2000X 100 Y 12EL 150
  12 S53FO JN76ID 31 6612 DA0FF JO40XL 597 3 7.58% ft221 15 8el yagi 320
  13 S57RT JN66WB 30 5740 IK4LFI JN54FM 318 5 15.63% IC910 100 6EL YAGY 3
  14 S51WX JN75OS 13 3887 OM3KDX KN18DQ 626 0 0.00% 250 8 EL 201
  15 S51SL JN76ID 15 2592 IU4DCR JN54KK 355 0 0.00% TS 2000 300 17 el tonna 350
     
145 MHz - single op low power
       
  1 S53O JN86AT 184 58586 LZ0C KN22XS 902 3 2.58% TS590SG+lt2s 20 2x16el dl6vu 416
  2 S57TA JN65VL 137 42669 SN7L JO91QF 761 0 0.00% MGF 1302 25 17 el F9FT 448
  3 S57NAW JN76PA 101 26617 LZ2T KN13RD 722 0 0.00% IC-275 25 2 x FT9FT 340
  4 S51WC JN75OT 92 25447 SN7L JO91QF 676 1 1.44% FT100D 25 17 el F9FT 250
  5 S57UZX JN75LT 46 9911 HA6W KN08FB 487 5 16.10% 25 Yagi  23  el  el 250
  6 S53V JN76DA 28 4585 YU7ZX KN05FJ 484 0 0.00% FT 950+TRSV 20 11 El Yagi 290
  7 S51MG JN76HF 16 2956 IQ4KD JN54PF 343 2 8.93% tr-751e 25 6 el.yagi 0
     
435 MHz - multi op
       
  1 S59P JN86AO 196 66699 IQ1KW JN34OP 721 9 4.24% TS-590 +menina 1500 4x29el+4x21el+2x21el 301
  2 S58W JN65XM 42 9387 IK7JNM JN80XO 636 4 9.18% Kenwood TS811 10 39JXX70 1028
     
435 MHz - single op high power

  1 S57M JN76PO 162 54643 LZ7J KN22HB 897 3 1.76% FTDX5000+transv. 500 16xEF7017 963

  2 S54T JN75EW 94 28743 F6KFH JN39OC 643 1 1.62% FT847+ MENINA II 100 4X2M9WLA 0

  3 S58M JN76JC 76 23117 LZ2T KN13RD 761 4 7.00%
Kenwood TS-
590/Menina 500 2x24 el. 850

  4 S57Q JN76PA 58 12534 LZ2T KN13RD 722 3 4.93%
FT1000MP+
MENINA II 600 8x23 el. YU7EF 560

  5 S51WX JN75OS 33 8428 IQ1KW JN34OP 639 1 5.63% FT991 250 2 x 18 el. 201
  6 S57LM JN76HD 29 7660 OK2A JO60JJ 492 3 8.86% YAESU FT847 50 24 el. 313
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  7 S50TA JN76HD 25 7083 IQ1KW JN34OP 603 5 9.53% TS2000 200 23 el. Yagi 304
  8 S52IT JN66WB 30 6332 OK2A JO60JJ 489 3 6.01% IC9700 70 16 elm. Yagi 0
  9 S53FO JN76ID 22 3973 OM3W JN99CH 439 5 30.09% ic402 100 22 el 320
  10 S53MM JN76GD 21 3062 YU1LA KN04FR 488 0 0.00% 50 12el 315
  11 S50J JN65VO 13 2302 IQ1KW JN34OP 528 0 0.00% TS2000X 50 2x19el 150
  12 S52ZD JN75TV 20 2081 IU4CHE JN64GB 317 3 21.20% ic821 45 11 el. yagi 0
     
435 MHz - single op low power
       
  1 S57GM JN76CC 67 17555 DA0FF JO40XL 580 1 2.12% IC7000 25 25 EL. DL6WU 1020
  2 S57NAW JN76PA 35 7834 IQ1KW JN34OP 650 2 5.99% ICOM-475 25 2 X 23 el 340
  3 S51WC JN75OT 18 3114 OK6M JN99CR 490 0 0.00% FT100D 25 22el Yagi 250
  4 S57UZX JN75LT 9 649 IK3SSG JN55XH 241 0 0.00% 25 Yagi 18 el 0
     
1,3 GHz - multi op
       
  1 S59P JN86AO 50 17287 IQ1KW JN34OP 721 1 2.19% XVRT 150 1,8 m Dish 301
     
1,3 GHz - single op

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 58 18165 IQ1KW JN34OP 743 0 0.00%
IC-202s+TRANSV, 
MGF-1302, 0,5db 100 1.8m Dish 317

  2 S50TA JN76HD 22 7357 IQ1KW JN34OP 603 1 5.68% XVRT 50 49 304

  3 S51DI JN76VL 26 7196 IQ1KW JN34OP 699 1 5.10%
DB6NT XVRT +
 FT-817 100 70 el Yagi 240

  4 S51WX JN75OS 20 5601 OK2A JO60JJ 545 0 0.00% TRV 100 1m dish 201
  5 S50J JN65VO 14 1783 IQ1KW JN34OP 528 2 12.12% TS2000X 10 55EL 150
  6 S52IT JN66WB 11 1102 IU4CHE JN64GB 246 0 0.00% IC9700 10 15 elm.Yagi 1072
  7 S53FO JN76ID 5 457 IK3ERQ JN65AR 212 0 0.00% ic202+sg-lab 2 1,9m dish 320
     
2,3 GHz - multi op
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  1 S59P JN86AO 16 4837 DK0NA JO50TI 529 3 21.79% XVRT 20 1,8 m dish 301
     
2,3 GHz - single op
       
  1 S51ZO JN86DR 25 7240 IQ1KW JN34OP 743 1 4.50% IC-202s+DB6NT 50 1,8m DISH 317
  2 S51WX JN75OS 7 1890 OK2M JN69UN 437 0 0.00% TRV - 20 1m dish 201
  3 S50J JN65VO 6 1029 IQ1KW JN34OP 528 0 0.00% 30 1m dish 150
     
3,4 GHz - single op
       

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 12 3981 DK0NA JO50TI 530 0 0.00%
IC-202s+DB6NT 
1,0db 20 1,8m DISH 317

     
5,7 GHz - multi op
       
  1 S59P JN86AO 4 734 HA8V KN06HT 351 1 24.87% XVRT 1,5 1 m Dish 301
     
5,7 GHz - single op
       

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 13 2882 DK0NA JO50TI 530 0 0.00%
IC-202s+DB6NT+
HEMT, 0,8db 4 1,8m DISH 317

     
10 GHz - multi op
       
  1 S59P JN86AO 16 4193 IN3HOG JN63GN 436 0 0.00% XVRT 10 100 cm dish 301
     
10 GHz - single op
       

  1 S51ZO JN86DR 24 5204 IN3HOG JN63GN 459 0 0.00%
IC-202s+DB6NT+
LNA NF:1.0db 5 1.8m Dish 31

  2 S51WX JN75OS 11 3014 OK2C JN99AJ 456 0 0.00% 2,5 1m dish 201
  3 S50J JN65VO 8 923 IZ3SHW JN55NO 208 1 36.39% 4 0,6 dish 150
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Multi op
Callsign Sum 145 MHz 435 MHz 1,3 GHz 2,3 GHz 3,4 GHz 5,7 GHz 10 GHz

1 S59P 899254 197609 333495 172870 96740 14680 83860
2 S50L 118965 118965
3 S59ABC 94839 94839
4 S58W 69613 22678 46935
5 S53JPQ 57876 57876
6 S59K 56799 56799
7 S57E 7580 7580
8 S59T 3336 3336

Single op
Callsign Sum 145 MHz 435 MHz 1,3 GHz 2,3 GHz 3,4 GHz 5,7 GHz 10 GHz

1 S51ZO 567790 181650 144800 79620 57640 104080
2 S57M 273215 273215
3 S51WX 200117 3887 42140 56010 37800 60280
4 S58M 196508 80923 115585
5 S54T 143715 143715
6 S57O 126636 126636
7 S57Q 113868 51198 62670
8 S50TA 108985 35415 73570
9 S57GM 87775 87775
10 S50J 78908 10528 11510 17830 20580 18460
11 S51DI 71960 71960
12 S52IT 71388 28708 31660 11020
13 S57LM 68948 30648 38300
14 S57NAW 65787 26617 39170
15 S53O 58586 58586
16 S57TA 42669 42669
17 S51WC 41017 25447 15570
18 S53MM 39946 24636 15310
19 S52OT 31156 31156
20 S53FO 31047 6612 19865 4570
21 S52ZD 30536 20131 10405
22 S59DR 20316 20316
23 S53BB 15112 15112
24 S57UZX 13156 9911 3245
25 S57RT 5740 5740
26 S53V 4585 4585
27 S51MG 2956 2956
28 S51SL 2592 2592
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